

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7194/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in CRL.R. No.2975/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sulaiman Mohd. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.
Office to proceed further.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court | (S.S.R. Krishna) |
|Master |Court Master |