

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shivpati B Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.
Mr Mohammad Muztaba, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report reflects that present proceeding is at the stage of return of notice for respondent No.3 and 16 to 18. However, on scrutiny of the record it seems that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 14 has already been placed on record through the ld. Counsel. However, so far as respondent No.3 is concerned, there is no proper vakalatnama on record. The ld. Counsel is directed to file vakalatnama on her behalf. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for serving the notice on the standing counsel for respondent Nos. 16 to 18 being Government authorities. Prayer allowed. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 23.1.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj