

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary ,Adv
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the petitioner has requested for serving the notice on the standing counsel for Respondent Nos. 16 and 18. Granted. Necessary steps be taken.

Remaining duly represented respondents were granted three weeks' time as a final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List on 26th February, 2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|