

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all, there are 18 respondents, out of which, respondent Nos.16 and 18 are yet to be served.

It is pertinent to note that the remaining duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos.16 and 18 are being arrayed as parties in personal capacity and on the last date, the learned Advocate, Mr. R.K. Dubey, appearing on behalf of Mr. Manoj K.

Item No.10

-2-

Mishra, Advocate-on-Record had undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.18 which was accordingly granted by the Court. The necessary compliance be made by the next date so far as respondent No.18 is concerned.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.16 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 18.4.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR