

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shiv Pati B Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Archana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Pradeep K Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mangla ,Adv  
Ms. Namita Choudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perusal of the record indicates that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 14 and 17 filed on record but it is found that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.3 is not filed till date.

Service report in respect of respondent No.16 is awaited.

It is pertinent to note that on behalf of respondent No.18 on the last date, the ld. Advocate, Mr Dubey has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter

-2-

Item No.6

affidavit but till date no counter affidavit has been filed. Respondent No.18 is ordered to proceed ex parte.

Registry to prepare clear and complete office report indicating the service position of the respondents as well as filing of counter affidavits by the respondents by next date, after properly checking the file.

List again on 8.5.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|