

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shivpati B Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mangla ,Adv
Mr Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present matter barring respondent Nos. 3 and 16, service is complete on the remaining respondents.

Counter affidavits have been already filed by the duly represented respondents.

It would not be out of place to mention so far as respondent No. 18 is concerned, notice on his behalf was accepted by the ld. Counsel on the last date but till date no steps have been taken on his behalf. Therefore, notice is deemed to be duly and properly served on him and none appeared on his behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent No.16 is awaited from the concerned District Court. Reminder be issued.

Notice be issued to respondent No.3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 19.7.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |