

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mohd. Sajid, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of Respondent No. 3 through the concerned District Court within four weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any on behalf of Respondent No. 16 be filed within four weeks.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner in the meantime supply the complete set of pleadings upon the Respondent No. 16.

List again on 24.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar