

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

11

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)

No(s). 7194/20

s)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(

VERSUS

s)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 20/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mangla,Adv.

Mr Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among 18 respondents herein, service of all the respondents is complete except for respondent no.3. The ld counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that respondent no.3 is also the resident of the same village as that of other respondents and no other better particular is available with the petitioner. In view thereof, let fresh notice be issued to be served through the Trial Court concerned on respondent no.3. Appropriate steps be taken.

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit. Cop

Y

thereof be served upon the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.24

List again on 16.9.2015.

10:34:17 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar