

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 16/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mangla,Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report of respondent no. 3 is still awaited from the trial court. Learned counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that name of respondent no. 3 inadvertently is mentioned as Maharaj instead of Maharam. Necessary corrections be brought and amended cause title be placed on record. Fresh notice on the correct particulars be thereafter issued qua respondent no. 3.

Signature Not Verified Counter affidavit of respondent no. 1 is already on record.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.19 The same is awaited for all remaining respondents among total

no. of 18 respondents. Be filed within four weeks' time.
11:40:30 IST
Reason:
Item No. 6

It is mentioned that counter affidavit of all other respondents is also on record. Registry to verify and to report the same accordingly.

List on 07th December, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar