

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shivpatib Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms Pallavi Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr Pradeep K Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1,2,4 to 15, 16 and 17 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.18 has not filed the same. It is perused that vakalatnama on his behalf is on record since 27.7.2013. Time stipulated for him to file counter affidavit stands already expired. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet to file amended memo of parties and thereafter notices be issued to unserved respondents.

List again on 15.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar