

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 28/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 18 have already filed counter
affidavit.

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

List again on 11.8.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.28
17:36:41 IST
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar