

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7194/2011

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shiv Pati B Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr Phanesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr Pradeep K Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Adv.
Mr Avnish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent nos. 1 to 17 have already filed counter
affidavit.Opportunity to respondent no.18 to file counter
affidavit has already been declined.Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar